

City of Chicago Business Affairs and Consumer Protection PUBLIC VEHICLE INDUSTRY NOTICE

November 2, 2015

Notice No. 15-111

City of Chicago Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection

Seeks comments on

PROPOSED TRANSPORTATION NETWORK PROVIDER RULES AND REGULATIONS

Notice is hereby given of proposed Transportation Network Provider (TNP) Rules & Regulations pursuant to Chapters 2-25 and 9-115 of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

Copies of the proposed amendments are available online at the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection (BACP) website: <u>www.cityofchicago.org/bacp</u>

- Comments must be in writing and be submitted via e-mail to <u>BACPPV@cityofchicago.org</u>
- In the e-mail subject line, state "Comments on Proposed TNP Rules."
- When drafting comments for submission, please identity the proposed TNP Rule the comments are in reference to.
- The deadline to e-mail comments to <u>BACPPV@cityofchicago.org</u> is **November 16, 2015**.
- For questions, comments, or to join the City of Chicago's Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection-Public Vehicle Operations (BACPPV) e-mail list to receive industry notices and other news, send an email to <u>BACPPV@cityofchicago.org</u>.
- Rules and Regulations governing City of Chicago licensed public vehicles and public chauffeurs are available at <u>www.cityofchicago.org/bacp</u>.
- ► The Municipal Code of Chicago is available at <u>www.amlegal.com</u>.

Public Vehicle Operations Division • 2350 W. Ogden, First Floor, Chicago, IL 60608 BACPPV@cityofchicago.org • 312-746-4300 • www.cityofchicago.org/bacp